ORDINANCE 2020-01

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND RECREATING SECTION 2.06(3)(E) (STANDING COMMITTEES-PERSONNEL AND LICENSING COMMITTEE) OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN, CRAWFORD COUNTY, WISCONSIN

The Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin, does hereby ordain as follows:

Section 1: That Section 2.06(3)(e) of the Municipal Code of the City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin be repealed and re-created to read as follows:

(e) The application of the City's Personnel Handbook. Policies within the Personnel Handbook may be drafted, modified, or canceled by the City Administrator, as needed or directed, subject to review and approval by the Personnel Committee prior to revision or release. Changes to the Personnel Handbook shall be communicated to the City Council when released. Changes to the Personnel Handbook that would have a financial impact shall be reviewed and approved by the City Council prior to implementation.

Section 2: Any ordinance or parts thereof inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall be effective from its passage and publication as required by law.

Passed and approved this _____ of January, 2020.

David Hemmer, Mayor

ATTEST:

Chad Abram, City Administrator

* * *

Certification

I, Tina Fuller, am the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin. I hereby certify that the aforementioned is a true and exact reproduction of the original ordinance or resolution adopted by the Common Council.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Certificate in my official capacity on ______ January, 2020.

(SEAL)

Tina Fuller City Clerk